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Docision No. 54.95 .. 1 ---.;-------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION' OF ~ STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Investigation on tho Commission1 5 ) 
ovr.n motion into, tho operatiOns, ) 
ra.tes, and pro.cticos 01: DAVID ROZAS, ). 
doing business as ROZAS TRUCKING ) 
SERVICE., ) 

, 

Case No. ,$889 

----------------------------) 
David Rozas, in propria porsonll. 
~nthony V. Dan:o.o., tor FUl"n1ture Manuto.cturors 

Association, interested party. 
V~il1illln c. B~1eea. and J. Lano Barbour, tor the 

Co~ss1on starr. 

OPINION - .... _----
The COMmission instituted an investigation on its own 

motion into the operations, rates, and pra.ctices or David Rozas, 

doing businoss as Rozas Trucking Service, hereinafter termed 

rospondent, tor the purpose of dete~in1ng whether rospondent bA~ 

acted in violation ot the Public Uti1itios Code, particularly 

Sections 3664 end 3667 thereof, by Charging, de~nding, collecting, 

or receiving a lesser compensatjon tor the transporta.tion of property 

than the apt>11co.b1e eharge:s proscribed in M1nimu:n. Rate Tar1tt 11-A .. 

and/or whether respondent has acted in violation 01: said Public 

.Utilities Code by tailing to adhere to other provisions and requ1re­

. ments of Minimum Rate Tariff ll-A in the transportation ot unerated 

furniture, inc1uding~ out not limited to Items 4oo~ and 60-A of 

said tarirf, particularly the transportation of property as shown 

on respondent's freight bills numbers 12334 .. 123, 1109, 113,$, 1138, 

1173 .. 1187, 110S~ 1201 and 1209. 

-1-



C-$889 GF 

A public hearing was held 1n Los ~elE)s bet"ore 

Examiner Mark V. Chiesa on April 4~ 19.57. Oral and docw:entary 

evidence having oeen a~duced, the matter having oeen subm1tted ~or 

decision, the COmmission makes the following t"!ndings ot" t"aet and 

conclUSions o! law: 

That respondent David Rozas, at all times hereinafter 

ment~oned wa$~ and now 131 the holder of Radial Highway Common 

Carrier Permit No. 19-46623 ~ssued to him by this Commission on 

April 6, 19$3; that respondent has boen served w1th a copy of 

Minimum Rate Tari!t No. ll-A and D1otanco ~able No.4, and at all 

t1mes hereinafter knew or should have knov~ the contents ot said 

tariff and distance table; that respona.ent undercharged tor ,the 

t~llnsportation serv1ces sbown on the following numbered tre1ght : 

b111~ (Exhibit No.2) o.m.ounts. as rollo ... /s: 

Correct Total Charges 
Amount Chargod as pe r MRT 11-A, Amount Freight and Collected Items 400-A and 60-A Undor-Date Bill No. by Rospondent Su-oplement No. 1 ohtlrged -

l-26-56 l2334- $ 46.00 $ 6~.63 $ 17.63 2-23;..,,6 123 $0.00 5 .71 6.71 6-13-,56 1109 33·14 36.~3 3.19 6-20-$6 113$ 18.00 20. g 2.6S 6-20-S6 1138 29.89 32.7 2.87 6-25-56 1173 15.33 17 .. 81 2.48 6-25-56 1187 4$.99 48.89 2.90 6-13-56' 1108 28_63 3l.$1 2.78 6-28-56 1201 66. 8 73.08 6·'iO 6-28-56 1209 16.86 19·71 2. 5 
That this CommiSSion by letters dated June 29, Jul.y II 

and October 2" 19$6" and by night letter (telegram) dat ed August 2, 

1956 (Sxhibit No.3) notified rospondont specifically o~ the under­

charges tor shipments shown on freight bills nu:'boX's 12334 and 123 
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am. directed h1m to collect the proper charge and to inform the 

Commission in writing or the action taken to comp~y with its ro~~est; 

t'r.o.t respondent Vias also given an oppor~.ln1ty to' explain the freight 

charges that were a.pplied by him; that respondent has tailed to 

reply to or acknowledge said correspondence and has refused to take 

any steps whatever to coilect the proper charges; that respondent~ 

a.lthough precent nt tho hearing, did not avail b.1msel~ o~ the oppor-. 

tunity offered him to test1ty or explain any of the said transactions 
. . 

or his t:li1ure to respond. to the :laid co:-respond.ence. 

The CommiSSion having considered the evidence or record 

finds and concludes that David Rozo.s,.d01ng bus1ness as Rozas 

Trucking Service~ has v10lated the provisions of M1n1mux:l Rata Tar1rt 

No. ll-A, particularly Items Nos. 4oo-~ and 60-A thereof, and also 

Sections Nos. 3664 and 3667 of the Public Utilities Code of thio 

State by having assessed and collected en~ge3 less than tho 

applicable min~um charges prescr10ed by said tarir~. 

ORDER -- ... _-

A public hearing hav1.:)g been held 1.."1 the above-entitled 

proeood1rlg" the Commission being tully advised in the premises, and 

hsving found facts and conclud~d as ~oove sot forth, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

(1) That tho Rnd1a1 H1gb.wny Common Carrier Permit No. 19-46623 

issued to David Rozas 00, and the same hereby is 3tlSpe:c.ded for a 

period of not less than ten days beginning at 12:01 a.m. on the t1rot 

~onday following ~e efrective date of this order, provided, rurther, 

that the suspension shall ~ntinue 1n effect'beyond said ten-day ( 
\ 

period u:cless and until, "'pon the ful't!l.er order of this eor:JmiSSi01lj 
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tho suspension be set aSide and respondentts permit restored upon 
, 

a satisfl3:ctory showing made to this Commission in vlrit1ng th.at 

rospondent David ROZD3 ba~ collected, o~ has taken ap.propr1~t~ 

action or measures to collect, all the undercharges as hereinabove 

set forth. 

(2) That upon David Rozas' failure to have his permit 

No. 19-46623 restored, in 'no mtlrm.or as set forth. in paragraph (1) 

horeof, with.in ninety da7s ~ftor tho orteet1ve dato of tbis orQor~ 

so.1o. permit is horeby revoked und cancolled effective n1nety,-ono do.ys 

from the etroct1v~ dD.t'o or this order. 

The Secretary or this COmmission is ordered to cause 

person~l service of th13 order to be made upon respondent DaVid Rozas. 

Th1s order s~ll be effective twenty days otter co~plet1on of said 

service. 

Do. te d at San Fmncisco 
/' 

day of ___ !PZ""""""'.A........,"',,_4 _____ _ 
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